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Wallace & Nurick LLC
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September 30, 2019

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Office of the Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 S. Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625

Kenneth R. Stark
Direct Dial: 717.237.5378
kstark@mcneeslaw.com

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

VIA UPS

RE: In the Matter of The Petition Of Soundview Paper Company, LLC to Modify the
Electric and Natural Gas Societal Benefits Charge Due to Changed Circumstances;
Docket Nos. ER19070812/GR19070813

Dear Office of the Secretary:

Marcal Manufacturing, LLC d/b/a Soundview Paper Company, LLC ("Soundview") certifies that it
served the September 27, 2019 Order of the Board of Public Utilities ("Board") in the above-captioned
matter on all parties of record on September 27, 2019, in accordance with the Board’s procedures
governing requests for expedited Orders.

Per N.J.A.C. § 14:1-4.2, hard copies of this filing are being provided to the Board. Please date-stamp
one of the copies of this filing and return it in the enclosed, postage-paid envelope for our records.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By
Kenneth R. Stark (NJ Bar I.D.: 003832012)

Counsel to Soundview Paper Company, LLC

c: Service List (via Email)

www.McNeesLaw.com
Harrisburg, PA ¯ Lancaster, PA ¯ Scranton, PA ¯ State College, PA ¯ Columbus, OH ¯ Frederick, MD ° Washington, DC



SERVICE LIST

In the Matter of The Petition Of Soundview Paper Company, LLC to Modify the Electric and
Natural Gas Societal Benefits Charge Due to Changed Circumstances

BPU Docket No. ER19070812/GR19070813

NJ BPU
Grace Power, Esq.

Board of Public Utilities
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Grace.Power@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th F1
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flana~an@bpu.state.ni.us

Scott Hunter
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Clean Energy
44 South Clinton Avenue
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
b.hunter@bpu.state.ni.us

Carol Artale
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov.

Stacy Peterson
Director of the Division of Energy
Board of Public Utilities
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj .gov

Thomas Walker, Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th F1
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Thomas.walker@bpu.ni.gov

Andrea Hart, Legal Specialist
Counsel’s Office
Board of Public Utilities
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Andrea.Hart@bpu.nj. gov

Rachel Boylan, Legal Specialist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3ra Floor, Suite 314
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Raehel.Boylan@bpu.nj.gov

Heather Weisband, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3ra Floor, Suite 314
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov

Sherri Jones
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Clean Energy
44 South Clinton Avenue
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Sherri.Jones@bpu.n_i.gov



Caroline Vachier, DAG
Veronica Beke, DAG
Department of Law and Public Safety
124 Halsey Street, 5th FIoor
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101

Alex Moreau, DAG
Depaxtment of Law and Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
PO Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Alex.Moreau@law.njoag.gov

Emma Xiao, DAG
Department of Law and Public Safety
Division of Law
PO Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Emma.Xiao@law.nioa~ov

Peter Van Brunt, DAG
Division of Law
PO Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Peter.VanBrunt@law.njoag.gov

Rate Counsel
Stefanie Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
fthomas@rpa.state.ni.us

Renee Greenberg, DAG
Department of Law and Public Safety
Division of Law
PO Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07I 01
Renee Greenberg

Ken Slaeehan, Esq.
Director of the Office of Economic
Development and Emerging
Technology/Clean Energy
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Ken. She ehan@bpu .nj. gov

Geoffrey Gersten, DAG
Department of Law and Public Safety
Division of Law
PO Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Geoffrey.Gersten@!aw.njoag.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq., Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4tl~ Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
blioman@rpa.state.n_i.us

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4t~ Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
klewando@rpa.state.ni.us



Shelly Massey, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

Henry Ogden
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
hoMen@~a.state.nj.us

PSE&G
Matthew M. Weissman, Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5, P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102
mattlaew.weissman@pseg.

Justin Incardone, Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5, P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102
Justin.incardone@pseg.com

Caitlyn White
Regulatory Case Coordinator
Caitlyn.White@pseg.com

James Glassen
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

Mr. David Peterson
Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants, Inz.
10351 Southern Maryland Boulevard
Suite 202
Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500
davep@ehesapeake.net

Miehele Falcao, Regulatory Filings
Supervisor
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5, P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07101
Michele.Falcao@pseg.com

Bernard Smalls
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5, P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102
Bemm’d. smalls@pse~.com


